
Training 20 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9d105448
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
            Dragon enrolled in kindergarten
            Severe earthquake after volcanic eruption
            Rabbit jumping for cats
            Trick collides with junk cart
            Parrots run for mayor
            Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement
            Goldfish drowns in puddle
            Mountains wear sunglasses
            Rainbow bridge discovered
            Noisy vacuum claims rights
            Robots bake muffins
            Heretic with burn blisters is treated
            Emperor Posipal dies
            Musical becomes a movie
            Rainbows replace traffic lights
            Execution ends in a laughing festival
            Weather becomes sentient
            Llamas breakdance at gala
            Aliens invite humans bowling
            Meeting underwater, fish unite
            Dinosaur fossils misplaced at local library
            Fall of the Cologne Wall
            Aliens steal Starbucks coffee
            Wizards are training squirrels for espionage
            Money laundering uncovered
            Jessica Rabbit's latest movie
            Coldest summer ever
            Elephant walks on a tightrope
            Underwater concert performs pop
            Alien gourmet food truck
            Giant shrimp steps back
            ABBA concert
            Photographer photographs a whale
            Coffee beans trade in stocks
            Fish drive golf carts
            Pope Celestine comes out
            Library books rearranged by mischievous fairies
            Lumberjack discovers secret lake
            Snowmen start summer camp

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 20 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9d105448
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cows in the Bundestag
            Breakfast is forbidden
            Extra-terrestrials become therapists
            Snow chaos in Berlin
            Baby sleeps through the night
            Journalists arrested after flower throwing
            Rain predicts weather forecast
            Hair loss epidemic
            Snail runs fast
            Llamas initiate a fashion trend
            Muskant falls from the stage
            Wimbledon is cancelled
            Magic carpets become taxis
            Sasquatch runs for office
            Snowball fight disrupts economic conference
            Vegetables revolt against poor soil conditions
            Toilet paper shortage resolved
            Friendly dragons bring stories to life
            Bat forgets how to fly
            Pigs fly, grounded pigs upset
            Balloons float to Mars
            Foundation of the German National Museum
            Letters are replaced by smileys
            All clothing made of plastic
            Invisible paint invents new camouflage style
            Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
            Attack of the killer programs
            Penguins discover ancient ruins
            Sauna turns into volcano
            Time traveler visits pet store
            Cats hold a conference
            Sisters renounce kinship
            Sunflowers give advice
            Toys revolt for better living conditions
            Peaceful war
            Time capsule reveals stories of llamas
            Time freezes during public speaker's joke
            Cable to space
            Subway between Paris  New York
            Rabbits reenact historical battles

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 20 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9d105448
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Milk frothed
            Boy sacrifices video game to Jesus
            Chickens start a fashion line
            Earthquake makes brains shake
            Gnome builds a rocket ship
            Bicycle transforms into car
            Washing machine mysteriously sings
            Queen's hat is too large
            Oblivion a memory lost
            Poisonous spiders are exterminated
            Cuddlepocalypse
            Dreams become reality show
            Sumo wrestling Olympic sport
            Sneezing scarecrow saves the harvest
            Chess pieces revolt
            Extension of the English Garden
            Cats steal the show
            Self-driving cars become standard
            Robots write haikus together
            Politicians stop
            Butterflies organize flight school
            Dentist is the biggest idol
            7-star restaurant opens
            Industrialization.
            Cyclist goes crazy
            New Year's Eve ignited too early
            Gravity reversal creates chaos
            Rain of gummy bears causes chaos
            Wizards play basketball
            Elves build luxury resort
            Fairies overthrow rulers
            Elf baristas offer advice
            Electricity transmitted via radio
            Gravity loses a bet
            Scarecrow becomes a weather ambassador
            Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
            Vampires join daylight saving time
            Bubble wrap grows sentient
            Pirate ship in lake
            Dictator decides on a new constitution

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 20 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9d105448
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Invention of blue tea
            Unicorn detected
            Wizards run for mayor
            Greatest person died
            Olympian wins tire
            Drug addict dies
            Toaster embraces inner toast
            World peace on the moon
            Titanic sinks
            Pizza delivery via drone
            Backpack heavy as lead
            Talking furniture breaks silence
            Gnomes unite for gardening world championship
            Cookies tell dad jokes
            New zoo in Chicago
            Ninjas open bakery
            Dinosaurs host TED talks
            Scientist experiments on brother
            Fortune cookie predicts the end
            Hippo becomes local diving champion
            Music is heard from Jupiter's moon
            Taxishaped galaxy found
            Flat Earth society convicts globe
            Diaper is no longer dry
            Ancient iPad is dug up
            Robots take tap dancing classes
            Whales form a rock band underwater.
            Elves join competitive eating contest
            Cats start teaching math
            Scouts' tent collapses
            Clouds write a novel
            Aliens brush themselves
            Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
            Tallest building in Africa inaugurated
            Talking dog wins election
            Torture abolished
            Mermaids run a surf shop
            Cats dance rock'n'roll
            Snowfall throughout the year
            Pineapple pizza rivalry declared

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 20 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9d105448
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            First communication with dolphins
            Time machine used for baking.
            Books complain about readers
            No one wins the lottery
            Record-breaking cheese rolling
            Icebergs host climate summits
            Watermelon fills with water
            Monkeys invent a new game
            Vampire runs for council
            War on the mountain
            Jellybean factory explodes sweets
            Dinosaurs adopt kittens
            Banana peels become trendy fashion accessory
            Theory of the solar system
            Gas station hands out Nutella

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


