

Training 20 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9d105448

Recall time: 15 min

1	Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
2	Dragon enrolled in kindergarten
3	Severe earthquake after volcanic eruption
4	Rabbit jumping for cats
5	Trick collides with junk cart
6	Parrots run for mayor
7	Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement
8	Goldfish drowns in puddle
9	Mountains wear sunglasses
10	Rainbow bridge discovered
11	Noisy vacuum claims rights
12	Robots bake muffins
13	Heretic with burn blisters is treated
14	Emperor Posipal dies
15	Musical becomes a movie
16	Rainbows replace traffic lights
17	Execution ends in a laughing festival
18	Weather becomes sentient
19	Llamas breakdance at gala
20	Aliens invite humans bowling
21	Meeting underwater, fish unite
22	Dinosaur fossils misplaced at local library
23	Fall of the Cologne Wall
24	Aliens steal Starbucks coffee
25	Wizards are training squirrels for espionage
26	Money laundering uncovered
27	Jessica Rabbit's latest movie
28	Coldest summer ever
29	Elephant walks on a tightrope
30	Underwater concert performs pop
31	Alien gourmet food truck
32	Giant shrimp steps back
33	ABBA concert
34	Photographer photographs a whale
35	Coffee beans trade in stocks
36	Fish drive golf carts
37	Pope Celestine comes out
38	Library books rearranged by mischievous fairies
39	Lumberjack discovers secret lake
40	Snowmen start summer camp

Training 20 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9d105448

Recall time: 15 min

41	Cows in the Bundestag
42	Breakfast is forbidden
43	Extra-terrestrials become therapists
44	Snow chaos in Berlin
45	Baby sleeps through the night
46	Journalists arrested after flower throwing
47	Rain predicts weather forecast
48	Hair loss epidemic
49	Snail runs fast
50	Llamas initiate a fashion trend
51	Muskant falls from the stage
52	Wimbledon is cancelled
53	Magic carpets become taxis
54	Sasquatch runs for office
55	Snowball fight disrupts economic conference
56	Vegetables revolt against poor soil conditions
57	Toilet paper shortage resolved
58	Friendly dragons bring stories to life
59	Bat forgets how to fly
60	Pigs fly, grounded pigs upset
61	Balloons float to Mars
62	Foundation of the German National Museum
63	Letters are replaced by smileys
64	All clothing made of plastic
65	Invisible paint invents new camouflage style
66	Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
67	Attack of the killer programs
68	Penguins discover ancient ruins
69	Sauna turns into volcano
70	Time traveler visits pet store
71	Cats hold a conference
72	Sisters renounce kinship
73	Sunflowers give advice
74	Toys revolt for better living conditions
75	Peaceful war
76	Time capsule reveals stories of llamas
77	Time freezes during public speaker's joke
78	Cable to space
79	Subway between Paris – New York
80	Rabbits reenact historical battles

Training 20 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9d105448

Recall time: 15 min

81	Milk frothed
82	Boy sacrifices video game to Jesus
83	Chickens start a fashion line
84	Earthquake makes brains shake
85	Gnome builds a rocket ship
86	Bicycle transforms into car
87	Washing machine mysteriously sings
88	Queen's hat is too large
89	Oblivion a memory lost
90	Poisonous spiders are exterminated
91	Cuddlepocalypse
92	Dreams become reality show
93	Sumo wrestling Olympic sport
94	Sneezing scarecrow saves the harvest
95	Chess pieces revolt
96	Extension of the English Garden
97	Cats steal the show
98	Self-driving cars become standard
99	Robots write haikus together
100	Politicians stop
101	Butterflies organize flight school
102	Dentist is the biggest idol
103	7-star restaurant opens
104	Industrialization.
105	Cyclist goes crazy
106	New Year's Eve ignited too early
107	Gravity reversal creates chaos
108	Rain of gummy bears causes chaos
109	Wizards play basketball
110	Elves build luxury resort
111	Fairies overthrow rulers
112	Elf baristas offer advice
113	Electricity transmitted via radio
114	Gravity loses a bet
115	Scarecrow becomes a weather ambassador
116	Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
117	Vampires join daylight saving time
118	Bubble wrap grows sentient
119	Pirate ship in lake
120	Dictator decides on a new constitution

Training 20 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9d105448

Recall time: 15 min

121	Invention of blue tea
122	Unicorn detected
123	Wizards run for mayor
124	Greatest person died
125	Olympian wins tire
126	Drug addict dies
127	Toaster embraces inner toast
128	World peace on the moon
129	Titanic sinks
130	Pizza delivery via drone
131	Backpack heavy as lead
132	Talking furniture breaks silence
133	Gnomes unite for gardening world championship
134	Cookies tell dad jokes
135	New zoo in Chicago
136	Ninjas open bakery
137	Dinosaurs host TED talks
138	Scientist experiments on brother
139	Fortune cookie predicts the end
140	Hippo becomes local diving champion
141	Music is heard from Jupiter's moon
142	Taxishaped galaxy found
143	Flat Earth society convicts globe
144	Diaper is no longer dry
145	Ancient iPad is dug up
146	Robots take tap dancing classes
147	Whales form a rock band underwater.
148	Elves join competitive eating contest
149	Cats start teaching math
150	Scouts' tent collapses
151	Clouds write a novel
152	Aliens brush themselves
153	Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
154	Tallest building in Africa inaugurated
155	Talking dog wins election
156	Torture abolished
157	Mermaids run a surf shop
158	Cats dance rock'n'roll
159	Snowfall throughout the year
160	Pineapple pizza rivalry declared

Training 20 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9d105448

Recall time: 15 min

161	First communication with dolphins
162	Time machine used for baking.
163	Books complain about readers
164	No one wins the lottery
165	Record-breaking cheese rolling
166	Icebergs host climate summits
167	Watermelon fills with water
168	Monkeys invent a new game
169	Vampire runs for council
170	War on the mountain
171	Jellybean factory explodes sweets
172	Dinosaurs adopt kittens
173	Banana peels become trendy fashion accessory
174	Theory of the solar system
175	Gas station hands out Nutella